30, 2005, are presented as if the Company’s acquisition of the Property had occurred
on January 1, 2004 and the effect was carried forward through the year ended
December 31, 2004 and six month period ended June 30, 2005.

The pro forma consolidated financial statements do not purport to represent what the
Company’s financial position or results of operations would have been assuming the
completion of the Company’s acquisition of the Property had occurred on January 1,
2004, nor do they purport to project the Company’s financial position or results of
operations at any future date or for any future period. These pro forma consolidated
financial statements should be read in conjunction with (a) the Company’s 2004 annual
report on Form 10-K and the Company’s Quarterly report on Form 10-Q for the period
ended June 30, 2005 and (b) the Company’s Form 8-K filed on September 16, 2005.

5

One Liberty Properties, Inc.
Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet (Unaudited)

As of June 30, 2005
(Amounts in thousands)

   The
  The Company  Purchase   Company
 Historical of  Pro Forma
   (A)__  Property as Adjusted
Assets
Real estate investments, at cost:
 Land $   49,131 $   6,000 (B)   $   55,131
 Buildings   206,186   24,000 (B)   230,186
 255,317 30,000 285,317
Less accumulated depreciation   20,736   -   20,736
 234,581 30,000 264,581

Investment in unconsolidated joint ventures 28,664 - 28,664
Cash and cash equivalents 29,025 (22,000) (B) 7,025
Unbilled rent receivable 5,822 - 5,822
Escrow, deposits and other receivables 1,454 - 1,454
Investment in BRT Realty Trust (related party) 694 - 694
Deferred financing costs  2,759 - 2,759
Other assets   2,807   -   2,807
  $  305,806 $   8,000 $  313,806

Liabilities and stockholders' equity
Mortgages payable $  143,233 $   - $  143,233
Line of credit - 8,000 (C)   8,000
Dividends payable   3,250   -   3,250
Accrued expenses and other liabilities   3,195   -   3,195
Total liabilities   149,678   8,000   157,678

Commitments and contingencies - - -

Stockholders' equity:
 Common stock 9,746 - 9,746
 Paid-in capital 134,385 - 134,385
 Accumulated other comprehensive income 783 - 783
 Unearned compensation (1,554) - (1,554)
 Accumulated undistributed net income   12,768   -   12,768
Total stockholders' equity   156,128   -   156,128
 $  305,806 $   8,000 $  313,806

See accompanying notes.

6

One Liberty Properties, Inc.
Pro Forma Consolidated Income Statement (Unaudited)

For the Year Ended December 31, 2004
(Amounts in thousands, except per share data)

 The  Pro The
 Company Purchase Forma Company
 Historical   of Adjust- Pro Forma
   (A)__ Property (B) ments as Adjusted

Revenues:
 Rental income $  25,792 $   3,233 $   40 (C) $ 29,065

Expenses:
 Depreciation and amortization 4,758 -  600 (D) 5,358
 General and administrative 3,127 - - 3,127
 Real estate expenses 1,230 1,179 - 2,409
 Leasehold rent 119 - - 119
   Provision for valuation adjustment of real estate   366   -   -   366
   9,600   1,179   600   11,379

Operating income 16,192 2,054 (560) 17,686

Other income and expenses:
   Equity in earnings of unconsolidated joint ventures 2,869 - - 2,869
 Interest and other income 735 - - 735
   Interest:
   Expense (8,394) - (310) (E) (8,704)
   Amortization of deferred financing costs (503) - - (503)
Gain on sale of real estate 73 - - 73
Gain on sale of available-for-sale securities   2   -   -   2

Net income $ 10,974 $  2,054 $   (870) $ 12,158

Net income per common share – basic and diluted: (F)
 Net income per common share $1.13   $1.25

See accompanying notes.

7

One Liberty Properties, Inc.
Pro Forma Consolidated Income Statement (Unaudited)

For the Six Months Ended June 30, 2005
(Amounts in thousands, except per share data)

 The  Pro The
 Company Purchase Forma Company
 Historical   of Adjust- Pro Forma
   (A)__ Property (B) ments as Adjusted

Revenues:
 Rental income $  13,884 $   1,636 $   19 (C)  $  15,539

Expenses:
 Depreciation and amortization 2,801 -  300 (D) 3,101
 General and administrative 1,852 - - 1,852
 Real estate expenses 265 608 - 873
 Leasehold rent 154 - - 154
   Provision for valuation adjustment of real estate   469   -   -   469
   5,541   608   300   6,449

Operating income 8,343 1,028 (281) 9,090

Other income and expenses:
   Equity in earnings of unconsolidated joint ventures 1,851 - - 1,851
 Interest and other income 81 - - 81
   Interest:
   Expense (5,117) - (200) (E) (5,317)
   Amortization of deferred financing costs (313) - - (313)
Gain on sale of air rights 10,248 - - 10,248
Loss on sale of available-for-sale securities  (1)   -   -   (1)

Income from continuing operations $15,092 $  1,028 $  (481) $ 15,639

Net income per common share – basic and diluted: (F)
 Income from continuing operations $1.54   $1.59

See accompanying notes.

8

One Liberty Properties, Inc.
Notes to Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements

(Unaudited)

1. Notes to Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet as of June 30, 2005

(A) To reflect the unaudited consolidated balance sheet of the Company as of June 30,

2005, as reported on the Company’s Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q.

(B) To reflect the September 16, 2005 purchase allocation of the company’s acquisition of